

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Thursday, July 18, 2024 CONTACT: Gabby Picard 314-448-2303 gabbypicard@mikekehoe.com

Governor Parson Officially Endorses Lt. Governor Kehoe for Governor

JEFFERSON CITY, MO — Today, Missouri Governor Mike Parson officially announced his endorsement of Lieutenant Governor Mike Kehoe as Missouri's next governor.

"To keep Missouri moving forward, we need a conservative leader who can get things done as our next governor. That's why I am proud to endorse Mike Kehoe. "**Governor Mike Parson** said. "Mike will work with President Trump to secure our border, cut taxes, stop China from buying our farmland, and crack down on crime. Teresa and I couldn't ask for two better people to be Missouri's next Governor and First Lady than Mike and Claudia Kehoe."

This endorsement adds to Kehoe's unprecedented statewide support leading up to the August 6 primary election. Governor Parson's endorsement joins 25 of Missouri's leading pro-business, pro-agriculture, and pro-public safety member-led organizations and their thousands of Missouri members.

"It's an honor to have the support of Governor Parson," **Lieutenant Governor Mike Kehoe** said. "Since becoming governor, he has been a steady leader for Missourians through droughts, tornadoes, civil unrest, a global pandemic, and an influx of illegal immigrants from the southern border. When I'm governor, we will build on the strong foundation that Governor Parson has created to make Missouri an even better place to live, work, and raise a family."

A complete list of Mike Kehoe's endorsements can be found at MikeKehoe.com.

###